

The American people have always recognized that education is one of the soundest investments they can make. The dividends are reflected in every dimension of our national life – from the strength of our economy and national security to the vitality of our music, art, and literature.

-- President Jimmy Carter

Friends of the Foundation is a group committed to education and to supporting projects that benefit the students and staff of North Kansas City Schools. Members of our giving circle pool their financial resources to make an annual gift that can have a lasting impact. In 2020, a \$10,000 impact grant purchased children's books and chapter books written in Spanish, French and German for 5,500 students enrolled in modern language classes. Donations are managed by the Education Foundation, a 501(c)(3) organization, and are fully tax deductible. Please complete and return this form along with your payment, or sign up and pay online: www.nkcschoolsfoundation.org.

## 2020-2021 Registration and Pledge Form

Giving Levels
\$50 = Friend
\$100 = Good Friend (Includes a \$35 individual reservation for the 2020 Fall Breakfast Oct. 15)
\$200 = Great Friend (Includes a \$100 sponsorship for the 2020 Fall Breakfast Oct. 15.)
\$300 = Best Friend (Includes a \$300 sponsorship for the 2020 Fall Breakfast Oct. 15.)
Contact Information
Name:
Address:
Home Phone: Cell Phone:
Email:
Payment Option  Check or cash enclosed. Mail your form and contribution to:  North Kansas City Schools Education Foundation  2000 NE 46 <sup>th</sup> Street  Kansas City, MO 64116
Online Payment: <a href="https://www.nkcschoolsfoundation.org">www.nkcschoolsfoundation.org</a> From the "Support" menu, select <i>Friends of the Foundation</i> and complete the donation information.
Other Donation Amount I cannot commit to <i>Friends of the Foundation</i> at this time, but please accept this gift of \$
Contact Information Jan Lewis, Director, North Kansas City Schools Education Foundation

Office Phone: 816-321-5550 / Cell Phone: 816-896-4271 / Email: jan.lewis@nkcschools.org